 Explore potential for conversion to residential use 

 Separate the title SK215170 of 24-28 Museum Street into that part falling within this valuation and 
the part (No 28) that is intended to become part of a development site (Nos 28-32). 

1.6 Valuation 

Market Value 1 (MV1):  £550,000 (Five hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 
[Freehold with vacant possession]  

Market Rent 1 (MR1):  £45,000 (Forty five thousand pounds) pa 
[Assuming refurbishment of the Property and a single letting for an assumed term of five years] 

Valuation prepared as at 18 January 2019 for secured lending purposes. 

2 Client (‘Client’) 

Proplend Security Limited 
20-22 Wenlock Road

[...]

Subject to the above, noting the content of this Report and any Special Assumptions, we consider the 
Property is suitable security for loan purposes. 

28 Valuation 

Market Value 1 (MV1) – [Freehold with vacant possession] 

We are of the opinion that subject to the Assumptions in this Report the Market Value as at the valuation 
date was £550,000 (Five hundred and fifty thousand pounds) exclusive of VAT. 

Market Rent 1 (MR1) – [Assuming refurbishment of the Property and a single letting for an assumed 
term of five years] 

We are of the opinion that subject to the Assumptions in this Report the Market Rent as at the valuation 
date was £45,000 (Forty five thousand pounds) pa exclusive of VAT. 

This Report and valuation has been carried out by Desmond Hirsch MSc FRICS, Consultant, an RICS 
Registered Valuer (RICS No. 0078516) qualified for the purpose. 

……………………………….. 

……………………………….. Peer reviewed by Nick Brammar BSc (Hons) MRICS, Partner, RICS